**DRAFT AGENDA**

ADVISORY COMMISSION ON CHILDHOOD VACCINES (ACCV)

Teleconference and Zoom

Thursday, January 30, 2025

(12:00 PM Eastern Time)

Zoom registration is required. Please register at:
https://hrsa-gov.zoomgov.com/meeting/register/vJlsc-qgoqzgtHrb93BEWUa80f9anFOmjX28

Time

12:00 PM

12:15 PM

12:30 PM

1:15 PM

2:00 PM

2:30 PM

3:00 PM

3:20 PM

3:40 PM

Agenda Item

Welcome and Chair Report

Public Comment on Agenda Items

Overview of Countermeasures Injury Compensation
Program (CICP)

Vaccines National Strategic Plan 2026-2030

CDC Investigations of Shoulder Injury Related to
Vaccine Administration

Overview of VV-safe

Follow-up Items for Workgroup

Votes for Chair and Vice Chair

Future Agenda Items/New Business

Presenter

CAPT Reed Grimes, MD, MPH
Director, Division of Injury
Compensation Programs (DICP) and
ACCYV Chair

CAPT Reed Grimes, MD, MPH
Director, DICP and ACCV Chair

CAPT Reed Grimes, MD, MPH
Director, DICP and ACCV Chair

Sean Dade, MPA
Public Health Advisor, Division of
Vaccines and Immunizations, OIDP

Charlaine Muhammad, MHEd, CHES
Public Health Advisor, Division of
Vaccines and Immunizations, OIDP

Elaine R. Miller, RN, MPH
ISO, CDC

Jonathan Duffy, MD
ISO, CDC

Anne Hause, PhD
Epidemiologist, CDC ISO

CAPT Reed Grimes, MD, MPH
Director, DICP and ACCV Chair

CAPT Reed Grimes, MD, MPH
Director, DICP and ACCV Chair

CAPT Reed Grimes, MD, MPH
Director, DICP and ACCV Chair


https://hrsa-gov.zoomgov.com/meeting/register/vJIsc-qoqzgtHrb93BEWUa8of9anF0mjX28

Time

3:50 PM

4:00 PM

**DRAFT AGENDA**
ADVISORY COMMISSION ON CHILDHOOD VACCINES (ACCV)

Teleconference and Zoom

Thursday, January 30, 2025
(12:00 PM Eastern Time)

Agenda Item Presenter

CAPT Reed Grimes, MD, MPH

Public Comment Director, DICP and ACCV Chair

CAPT Reed Grimes, MD, MPH

Adjournment of the January 30, 2025 Meeting Director. DICP and ACCV Chair



