DRAFT AGENDA

ADVISORY COMMISSION ON CHILDHOOD VACCINES (ACCV) Teleconference and Zoom

Thursday, January 30, 2025

(12:00 PM Eastern Time)

Zoom registration is required. Please register at:

 $\underline{https://hrsa-gov.zoomgov.com/meeting/register/vJIsc-qoqzgtHrb93BEWUa8of9anF0mjX28}$

Time	Agenda Item	Presenter
12:00 PM	Welcome and Chair Report	CAPT Reed Grimes, MD, MPH Director, Division of Injury Compensation Programs (DICP) and ACCV Chair
12:15 PM	Public Comment on Agenda Items	CAPT Reed Grimes, MD, MPH Director, DICP and ACCV Chair
12:30 PM	Overview of Countermeasures Injury Compensation Program (CICP)	CAPT Reed Grimes, MD, MPH Director, DICP and ACCV Chair
1:15 PM	Vaccines National Strategic Plan 2026-2030	Sean Dade, MPA Public Health Advisor, Division of Vaccines and Immunizations, OIDP Charlaine Muhammad, MHEd, CHES Public Health Advisor, Division of Vaccines and Immunizations, OIDP
2:00 PM	CDC Investigations of Shoulder Injury Related to Vaccine Administration	Elaine R. Miller, RN, MPH ISO, CDC Jonathan Duffy, MD ISO, CDC
2:30 PM	Overview of V-safe	Anne Hause, PhD Epidemiologist, CDC ISO
3:00 PM	Follow-up Items for Workgroup	CAPT Reed Grimes, MD, MPH Director, DICP and ACCV Chair
3:20 PM	Votes for Chair and Vice Chair	CAPT Reed Grimes, MD, MPH Director, DICP and ACCV Chair
3:40 PM	Future Agenda Items/New Business	CAPT Reed Grimes, MD, MPH Director, DICP and ACCV Chair

DRAFT AGENDA

ADVISORY COMMISSION ON CHILDHOOD VACCINES (ACCV)

Teleconference and Zoom Thursday, January 30, 2025

(12:00 PM Eastern Time)

Time	Agenda Item	Presenter
3:50 PM	Public Comment	CAPT Reed Grimes, MD, MPH Director, DICP and ACCV Chair
4:00 PM	Adjournment of the January 30, 2025 Meeting	CAPT Reed Grimes, MD, MPH Director, DICP and ACCV Chair